
2016 AT&T Winter National Championships

30 Nov - 3 Dec 2016

Event 105 1 DEC 2016 - 17:00 Women's 500 yards Freestyle Final

Atlanta, GA

Results
 

EVENT NUMBER 5 

Record Name Location DateCLUBSplits
US 4:26.46 LEDECKY Katie USA Columbus, OH (USA) 18 NOV 2016
AM 4:26.46 LEDECKY Katie USA Columbus, OH (USA) 18 NOV 2016
CR 4:29.54 LEDECKY Katie USA Greensboro, NC (USA) 4 DEC 2014

Name CLUB
Code

Final A

TimeRank Lane Time
BehindR.T.

CLARY Lindsey OSU-OH5 4:39.331 0.72
50yd  (4) 26.37

27.83
100yd  (1) 54.20

28.17
150yd  (1) 1:22.37

28.24
200yd  (1) 1:50.61

28.35
250yd  (1) 2:18.96

28.58
300yd  (2) 2:47.54

28.41
350yd  (2) 3:15.95

28.57
400yd  (2) 3:44.52

27.55
450yd  (2) 4:12.07

27.26
ZEIGER Brooke UOFMMN2 4:39.552 0.220.78

50yd  (5) 26.44
28.33

100yd  (5) 54.77
28.24

150yd  (3) 1:23.01
28.12

200yd  (2) 1:51.13
28.09

250yd  (2) 2:19.22

28.03
300yd  (1) 2:47.25

27.88
350yd  (1) 3:15.13

27.97
400yd  (1) 3:43.10

28.45
450yd  (1) 4:11.55

28.00
MARCHUK Stephanie IU-IN3 4:41.533 2.200.74

50yd  (7) 26.55
28.21

100yd  (4) 54.76
28.45

150yd  (4) 1:23.21
28.41

200yd  (4) 1:51.62
28.41

250yd  (4) 2:20.03

28.11
300yd  (3) 2:48.14

28.34
350yd  (3) 3:16.48

28.48
400yd  (3) 3:44.96

28.46
450yd  (3) 4:13.42

28.11
SULLIVAN Erica SANDCA4 4:42.384 3.050.68

50yd  (2) 26.26
28.12

100yd  (2) 54.38
28.49

150yd  (2) 1:22.87
28.44

200yd  (3) 1:51.31
28.44

250yd  (3) 2:19.75

28.53
300yd  (4) 2:48.28

28.74
350yd  (4) 3:17.02

28.80
400yd  (4) 3:45.82

28.59
450yd  (4) 4:14.41

27.97
RICHEY Amanda PITTAM8 4:44.735 5.400.80

50yd  (3) 26.36
28.31

100yd  (3) 54.67
28.80

150yd  (6) 1:23.47
28.89

200yd  (6) 1:52.36
28.87

250yd  (6) 2:21.23

28.96
300yd  (6) 2:50.19

28.91
350yd  (6) 3:19.10

29.12
400yd  (6) 3:48.22

28.78
450yd  (6) 4:17.00

27.73
JERNBERG Cassy IU-IN6 4:45.036 5.700.76

50yd  (7) 26.55
28.32

100yd  (6) 54.87
28.76

150yd  (7) 1:23.63
28.78

200yd  (7) 1:52.41
28.86

250yd  (7) 2:21.27

28.76
300yd  (5) 2:50.03

28.91
350yd  (5) 3:18.94

28.99
400yd  (5) 3:47.93

28.94
450yd  (5) 4:16.87

28.16
EMERY Erin UOFMMN7 4:47.957 8.620.67

50yd  (6) 26.53
28.34

100yd  (6) 54.87
28.56

150yd  (5) 1:23.43
28.83

200yd  (5) 1:52.26
28.93

250yd  (5) 2:21.19

29.08
300yd  (7) 2:50.27

29.15
350yd  (7) 3:19.42

29.44
400yd  (7) 3:48.86

29.63
450yd  (7) 4:18.49

29.46
HECKMAN Miranda PLS-PC1 4:49.758 10.420.78

50yd  (1) 26.14
28.81

100yd  (8) 54.95
28.73

150yd  (8) 1:23.68
28.87

200yd  (8) 1:52.55
29.13

250yd  (8) 2:21.68

29.30
300yd  (8) 2:50.98

29.65
350yd  (8) 3:20.63

30.13
400yd  (8) 3:50.76

29.91
450yd  (8) 4:20.67

29.08

Name CLUB
Code

Final B

TimeRank Lane Time
BehindR.T.

SALLADIN Cathryn FASTCA4 4:44.561 0.78
50yd  (5) 26.50

28.54
100yd  (2) 55.04

29.09
150yd  (4) 1:24.13

28.85
200yd  (2) 1:52.98

28.48
250yd  (2) 2:21.46

28.74
300yd  (2) 2:50.20

28.76
350yd  (1) 3:18.96

28.79
400yd  (1) 3:47.75

28.70
450yd  (1) 4:16.45

28.11
ABERT Marion UN01NC6 4:45.992 1.430.79

50yd  (2) 26.35
28.40

100yd  (1) 54.75
28.64

150yd  (1) 1:23.39
28.97

200yd  (1) 1:52.36
28.84

250yd  (1) 2:21.20

28.97
300yd  (1) 2:50.17

29.27
350yd  (2) 3:19.44

29.24
400yd  (2) 3:48.68

28.91
450yd  (2) 4:17.59

28.40
KULP Caroline GATRVA3 4:47.583 3.020.73

50yd  (1) 25.90
29.21

100yd  (3) 55.11
29.00

150yd  (3) 1:24.11
29.21

200yd  (4) 1:53.32
29.08

250yd  (3) 2:22.40

29.21
300yd  (3) 2:51.61

29.37
350yd  (3) 3:20.98

29.54
400yd  (3) 3:50.52

29.10
450yd  (3) 4:19.62

27.96
EKSTEEN Sinead NCAPPV2 4:47.824 3.260.72

50yd  (3) 26.49
28.82

100yd  (6) 55.31
29.37

150yd  (6) 1:24.68
29.32

200yd  (5) 1:54.00
29.43

250yd  (5) 2:23.43

29.30
300yd  (5) 2:52.73

29.33
350yd  (5) 3:22.06

29.14
400yd  (4) 3:51.20

28.77
450yd  (4) 4:19.97

27.85
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2016 AT&T Winter National Championships
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Event 105 1 DEC 2016 - 17:00 Women's 500 yards Freestyle Final
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Results
 

EVENT NUMBER 5 

MAYO Emily VILLMA8 4:48.665 4.100.70
50yd  (7) 27.10

29.09
100yd  (7) 56.19

29.33
150yd  (8) 1:25.52

29.25
200yd  (8) 1:54.77

29.15
250yd  (7) 2:23.92

29.44
300yd  (6) 2:53.36

29.35
350yd  (6) 3:22.71

29.17
400yd  (6) 3:51.88

28.84
450yd  (5) 4:20.72

27.94
MULLER Rachel UN05NC5 4:49.586 5.020.69

50yd  (6) 26.62
28.50

100yd  (4) 55.12
28.98

150yd  (2) 1:24.10
29.14

200yd  (3) 1:53.24
29.41

250yd  (4) 2:22.65

29.61
300yd  (4) 2:52.26

29.51
350yd  (4) 3:21.77

29.60
400yd  (5) 3:51.37

29.52
450yd  (6) 4:20.89

28.69
FINKE Autumn UF-FL7 4:49.697 5.130.75

50yd  (8) 27.28
29.07

100yd  (8) 56.35
29.08

150yd  (7) 1:25.43
29.32

200yd  (7) 1:54.75
29.25

250yd  (8) 2:24.00

29.43
300yd  (7) 2:53.43

29.40
350yd  (8) 3:22.83

29.22
400yd  (7) 3:52.05

29.22
450yd  (7) 4:21.27

28.42
BROWN Zarena UH-GU1 4:51.448 6.880.72

50yd  (3) 26.49
28.75

100yd  (5) 55.24
29.25

150yd  (5) 1:24.49
29.55

200yd  (6) 1:54.04
29.84

250yd  (6) 2:23.88

29.59
300yd  (8) 2:53.47

29.28
350yd  (7) 3:22.75

29.66
400yd  (8) 3:52.41

29.61
450yd  (8) 4:22.02

29.42

Name CLUB
Code

Final C

TimeRank Lane Time
BehindR.T.

EARLEY Erin HMSTCT5 4:48.251 0.71
50yd  (2) 26.49

28.99
100yd  (2) 55.48

29.30
150yd  (1) 1:24.78

29.28
200yd  (1) 1:54.06

29.27
250yd  (1) 2:23.33

29.22
300yd  (1) 2:52.55

29.17
350yd  (1) 3:21.72

29.16
400yd  (1) 3:50.88

29.04
450yd  (1) 4:19.92

28.33
TSENG Courtney FASTCA3 4:49.382 1.130.66

50yd  (5) 26.69
28.81

100yd  (3) 55.50
29.31

150yd  (3) 1:24.81
29.58

200yd  (3) 1:54.39
29.94

250yd  (4) 2:24.33

29.90
300yd  (4) 2:54.23

29.67
350yd  (4) 3:23.90

28.83
400yd  (3) 3:52.73

28.80
450yd  (3) 4:21.53

27.85
NGUYEN Claire NCAPPV1 4:50.023 1.770.77

50yd  (6) 26.86
28.99

100yd  (6) 55.85
29.29

150yd  (6) 1:25.14
29.48

200yd  (4) 1:54.62
29.34

250yd  (2) 2:23.96

29.20
300yd  (2) 2:53.16

29.18
350yd  (2) 3:22.34

29.39
400yd  (2) 3:51.73

29.49
450yd  (2) 4:21.22

28.80
HAWKINS Daniella PLS-PC8 4:51.964 3.710.80

50yd  (1) 26.42
29.43

100yd  (6) 55.85
29.48

150yd  (7) 1:25.33
29.64

200yd  (7) 1:54.97
29.61

250yd  (6) 2:24.58

29.74
300yd  (5) 2:54.32

29.61
350yd  (5) 3:23.93

29.90
400yd  (5) 3:53.83

29.46
450yd  (5) 4:23.29

28.67
LAYTON Emma DYNAGA7 4:52.465 4.210.72

50yd  (3) 26.52
29.00

100yd  (4) 55.52
29.55

150yd  (4) 1:25.07
29.85

200yd  (6) 1:54.92
29.81

250yd  (7) 2:24.73

30.00
300yd  (7) 2:54.73

29.76
350yd  (7) 3:24.49

29.82
400yd  (6) 3:54.31

29.70
450yd  (6) 4:24.01

28.45
BARNARD Delaney IU-IN4 4:52.556 4.300.65

50yd  (4) 26.57
28.86

100yd  (1) 55.43
29.37

150yd  (2) 1:24.80
29.53

200yd  (2) 1:54.33
29.66

250yd  (3) 2:23.99

29.73
300yd  (3) 2:53.72

29.80
350yd  (3) 3:23.52

29.80
400yd  (4) 3:53.32

29.81
450yd  (4) 4:23.13

29.42
WAECHTER Madison RMSCPV2 4:54.247 5.990.78

50yd  (7) 26.97
28.79

100yd  (5) 55.76
29.32

150yd  (5) 1:25.08
29.77

200yd  (5) 1:54.85
29.66

250yd  (5) 2:24.51

29.83
300yd  (6) 2:54.34

30.08
350yd  (6) 3:24.42

30.19
400yd  (7) 3:54.61

30.09
450yd  (7) 4:24.70

29.54
KILPATRICK Katelyn CFM-FL6 4:58.898 10.640.78

50yd  (8) 27.80
29.50

100yd  (8) 57.30
30.21

150yd  (8) 1:27.51
30.07

200yd  (8) 1:57.58
30.00

250yd  (8) 2:27.58

30.07
300yd  (8) 2:57.65

30.23
350yd  (8) 3:27.88

30.41
400yd  (8) 3:58.29

30.71
450yd  (8) 4:29.00

29.89

Legend:
AM CR R.T. USAmericas record Championship record Reaction time Championship record
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2016 AT&T Winter National Championships

30 Nov - 3 Dec 2016

Event 106 1 DEC 2016 - 17:20 Men's 500 yards Freestyle Final

Atlanta, GA

Results
 

EVENT NUMBER 6 

Record Name Location DateCLUBSplits
US 4:08.54 VANDERKAAY Peter USA Rochester, MI (USA) 9 FEB 2008
AM 4:08.54 VANDERKAAY Peter USA Rochester, MI (USA) 9 FEB 2008
CR 4:10.75 VANDERKAAY Peter USA Atlanta, GA (USA) 29 NOV 2007

Name CLUB
Code

Final A

TimeRank Lane Time
BehindR.T.

EL KAMASH Marwan IU-IN3 4:13.441 0.73
50yd  (1) 22.48

25.04
100yd  (1) 47.52

25.59
150yd  (1) 1:13.11

25.52
200yd  (1) 1:38.63

25.58
250yd  (1) 2:04.21

25.80
300yd  (1) 2:30.01

25.80
350yd  (1) 2:55.81

25.89
400yd  (1) 3:21.70

26.14
450yd  (1) 3:47.84

25.60
IRWIN Max IU-IN4 4:18.512 5.070.71

50yd  (3) 23.22
26.00

100yd  (4) 49.22
26.43

150yd  (4) 1:15.65
26.63

200yd  (4) 1:42.28
26.47

250yd  (4) 2:08.75

26.33
300yd  (3) 2:35.08

26.34
350yd  (3) 3:01.42

26.54
400yd  (3) 3:27.96

25.96
450yd  (3) 3:53.92

24.59
MERRILEES Jorden UNC-NC2 4:19.043 5.600.72

50yd  (6) 23.44
25.91

100yd  (6) 49.35
26.62

150yd  (6) 1:15.97
26.75

200yd  (6) 1:42.72
26.66

250yd  (5) 2:09.38

26.18
300yd  (5) 2:35.56

26.12
350yd  (4) 3:01.68

26.39
400yd  (4) 3:28.07

26.36
450yd  (4) 3:54.43

24.61
MILLER Jackson IU-IN5 4:19.324 5.880.75

50yd  (4) 23.33
25.69

100yd  (2) 49.02
26.23

150yd  (2) 1:15.25
26.46

200yd  (2) 1:41.71
26.41

250yd  (2) 2:08.12

26.42
300yd  (2) 2:34.54

26.25
350yd  (2) 3:00.79

26.31
400yd  (2) 3:27.10

26.52
450yd  (2) 3:53.62

25.70
LAWLESS Ben UF-FL7 4:20.195 6.750.65

50yd  (8) 24.18
26.34

100yd  (8) 50.52
26.46

150yd  (8) 1:16.98
26.59

200yd  (8) 1:43.57
26.73

250yd  (8) 2:10.30

26.43
300yd  (8) 2:36.73

26.32
350yd  (7) 3:03.05

26.22
400yd  (6) 3:29.27

25.90
450yd  (5) 3:55.17

25.02
GRIESHOP Sean NTROST1 4:21.836 8.390.69

50yd  (5) 23.43
25.76

100yd  (3) 49.19
26.27

150yd  (3) 1:15.46
26.43

200yd  (3) 1:41.89
26.70

250yd  (3) 2:08.59

26.65
300yd  (4) 2:35.24

26.77
350yd  (5) 3:02.01

26.79
400yd  (5) 3:28.80

27.17
450yd  (6) 3:55.97

25.86
POMAJEVICH Sam NCAPPV6 4:22.007 8.560.66

50yd  (2) 23.16
26.06

100yd  (4) 49.22
26.61

150yd  (5) 1:15.83
26.74

200yd  (5) 1:42.57
26.86

250yd  (6) 2:09.43

26.88
300yd  (6) 2:36.31

26.73
350yd  (6) 3:03.04

26.80
400yd  (7) 3:29.84

26.65
450yd  (7) 3:56.49

25.51
DESTRAMPE Adam IU-IN8 4:22.518 9.070.71

50yd  (7) 24.15
26.20

100yd  (7) 50.35
26.54

150yd  (7) 1:16.89
26.53

200yd  (7) 1:43.42
26.65

250yd  (7) 2:10.07

26.64
300yd  (7) 2:36.71

26.57
350yd  (8) 3:03.28

26.70
400yd  (8) 3:29.98

26.57
450yd  (8) 3:56.55

25.96

Name CLUB
Code

Final B

TimeRank Lane Time
BehindR.T.

MANGANIELLO Blake UF-FL3 4:20.791 0.71
50yd  (7) 24.57

26.48
100yd  (7) 51.05

26.43
150yd  (5) 1:17.48

26.40
200yd  (3) 1:43.88

26.40
250yd  (3) 2:10.28

26.27
300yd  (2) 2:36.55

26.42
350yd  (1) 3:02.97

26.14
400yd  (1) 3:29.11

26.17
450yd  (1) 3:55.28

25.51
CAMPBELL Henry UNC-NC6 4:22.102 1.310.65

50yd  (1) 23.91
26.04

100yd  (1) 49.95
26.31

150yd  (1) 1:16.26
26.64

200yd  (1) 1:42.90
26.51

250yd  (1) 2:09.41

26.69
300yd  (1) 2:36.10

26.90
350yd  (2) 3:03.00

26.83
400yd  (2) 3:29.83

26.31
450yd  (2) 3:56.14

25.96
COLLINS Jack IU-IN4 4:23.413 2.620.68

50yd  (5) 24.44
26.38

100yd  (4) 50.82
26.75

150yd  (7) 1:17.57
26.70

200yd  (6) 1:44.27
26.71

250yd  (5) 2:10.98

26.69
300yd  (5) 2:37.67

27.06
350yd  (5) 3:04.73

26.78
400yd  (5) 3:31.51

26.82
450yd  (5) 3:58.33

25.08
ANDERSON Matthew IU-IN8 4:23.504 2.710.71

50yd  (4) 24.36
26.49

100yd  (5) 50.85
26.62

150yd  (4) 1:17.47
26.55

200yd  (4) 1:44.02
26.54

250yd  (4) 2:10.56

26.50
300yd  (4) 2:37.06

26.99
350yd  (4) 3:04.05

26.77
400yd  (4) 3:30.82

26.81
450yd  (4) 3:57.63

25.87
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EVENT NUMBER 6 

GRIMES Carter SANDCA5 4:23.855 3.060.67
50yd  (3) 24.33

26.19
100yd  (3) 50.52

26.50
150yd  (2) 1:17.02

26.63
200yd  (2) 1:43.65

26.47
250yd  (2) 2:10.12

26.60
300yd  (3) 2:36.72

26.65
350yd  (3) 3:03.37

26.84
400yd  (3) 3:30.21

26.81
450yd  (3) 3:57.02

26.83
DELK Taylor UF-FL1 4:24.416 3.620.70

50yd  (6) 24.54
26.40

100yd  (6) 50.94
26.55

150yd  (6) 1:17.49
26.82

200yd  (7) 1:44.31
26.70

250yd  (6) 2:11.01

26.81
300yd  (6) 2:37.82

26.91
350yd  (5) 3:04.73

27.07
400yd  (6) 3:31.80

27.03
450yd  (6) 3:58.83

25.58
IVANOVIC Andrej IU-IN2 4:24.937 4.140.68

50yd  (2) 24.08
26.24

100yd  (2) 50.32
26.80

150yd  (3) 1:17.12
27.11

200yd  (5) 1:44.23
26.92

250yd  (7) 2:11.15

27.14
300yd  (7) 2:38.29

27.37
350yd  (7) 3:05.66

27.11
400yd  (7) 3:32.77

26.59
450yd  (8) 3:59.36

25.57
HUBBUCH Trey IU-IN7 4:25.468 4.670.72

50yd  (8) 24.81
26.60

100yd  (8) 51.41
26.57

150yd  (8) 1:17.98
26.79

200yd  (8) 1:44.77
26.83

250yd  (8) 2:11.60

27.21
300yd  (8) 2:38.81

27.13
350yd  (8) 3:05.94

27.16
400yd  (8) 3:33.10

26.25
450yd  (7) 3:59.35

26.11

Name CLUB
Code

Final C

TimeRank Lane Time
BehindR.T.

NOVOSZATH Tamas UN01VA3 4:23.321 0.63
50yd  (3) 24.22

26.50
100yd  (4) 50.72

26.72
150yd  (4) 1:17.44

27.07
200yd  (4) 1:44.51

26.96
250yd  (2) 2:11.47

27.04
300yd  (2) 2:38.51

26.83
350yd  (1) 3:05.34

26.59
400yd  (1) 3:31.93

26.82
450yd  (1) 3:58.75

24.57
REDONDO Logan UOFMMN6 4:25.262 1.940.65

50yd  (8) 24.99
26.84

100yd  (8) 51.83
27.11

150yd  (8) 1:18.94
27.03

200yd  (8) 1:45.97
26.87

250yd  (8) 2:12.84

26.80
300yd  (6) 2:39.64

26.74
350yd  (3) 3:06.38

26.87
400yd  (3) 3:33.25

26.42
450yd  (2) 3:59.67

25.59
ABBOTT Taylor TENNSE7 4:25.423 2.100.74

50yd  (5) 24.55
26.53

100yd  (7) 51.08
26.95

150yd  (7) 1:18.03
27.00

200yd  (6) 1:45.03
26.89

250yd  (4) 2:11.92

27.05
300yd  (3) 2:38.97

27.17
350yd  (2) 3:06.14

27.10
400yd  (2) 3:33.24

26.77
450yd  (3) 4:00.01

25.41
POPOVIC Grega UN04NC2 4:27.874 4.550.66

50yd  (7) 24.58
26.30

100yd  (6) 50.88
26.83

150yd  (6) 1:17.71
27.32

200yd  (6) 1:45.03
27.50

250yd  (7) 2:12.53

27.59
300yd  (8) 2:40.12

27.49
350yd  (8) 3:07.61

27.61
400yd  (8) 3:35.22

27.22
450yd  (5) 4:02.44

25.43
SETT Aaron PITTAM4 4:28.285 4.960.71

50yd  (4) 24.33
26.20

100yd  (3) 50.53
26.66

150yd  (3) 1:17.19
27.25

200yd  (3) 1:44.44
27.57

250yd  (5) 2:12.01

27.24
300yd  (4) 2:39.25

27.39
350yd  (5) 3:06.64

27.19
400yd  (4) 3:33.83

27.65
450yd  (4) 4:01.48

26.80
HENLEY Adam MSU-MI5 4:29.646 6.320.66

50yd  (6) 24.57
26.26

100yd  (5) 50.83
26.71

150yd  (5) 1:17.54
27.18

200yd  (5) 1:44.72
27.40

250yd  (6) 2:12.12

27.54
300yd  (7) 2:39.66

27.54
350yd  (7) 3:07.20

27.76
400yd  (7) 3:34.96

27.90
450yd  (7) 4:02.86

26.78
ROBINSON Alex MTS-SE8 4:29.817 6.490.59

50yd  (2) 23.99
26.25

100yd  (2) 50.24
26.84

150yd  (2) 1:17.08
27.23

200yd  (2) 1:44.31
27.23

250yd  (3) 2:11.54

27.87
300yd  (5) 2:39.41

27.61
350yd  (6) 3:07.02

27.67
400yd  (5) 3:34.69

28.00
450yd  (6) 4:02.69

27.12
REED Greg GATRVA1 4:30.428 7.100.70

50yd  (1) 23.51
25.78

100yd  (1) 49.29
26.63

150yd  (1) 1:15.92
27.28

200yd  (1) 1:43.20
27.63

250yd  (1) 2:10.83

27.67
300yd  (1) 2:38.50

27.99
350yd  (4) 3:06.49

28.30
400yd  (6) 3:34.79

28.24
450yd  (8) 4:03.03

27.39

Legend:
AM CR R.T. USAmericas record Championship record Reaction time Championship record

Official Timekeeping by OMEGA
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2016 AT&T Winter National Championships

30 Nov - 3 Dec 2016

Event 107 1 DEC 2016 - 17:40 Women's 200 yards Individual Medley Final

Atlanta, GA

Results
 

EVENT NUMBER 7 

Record Name Location DateCLUBSplits
US 1:51.65 EASTON Ella USA Atlanta, GA (USA) 17 MAR 201624.81 52.19 1:24.71

AM 1:51.65 EASTON Ella USA Atlanta, GA (USA) 17 MAR 201624.81 52.19 1:24.71

CR 1:53.16 MARGALIS Melanie USA Atlanta, GA (USA) 1 DEC 201624.54 52.80 1:25.63

Name CLUB
Code

Final A

TimeRank Lane Time
Behind150yd100yd50ydR.T.

MARGALIS Melanie SPA-FL4 1:53.161 CR(1) 1:25.63(1) 52.80(1) 24.540.69
28.26 32.83 27.53

BAILEY Meg OSU-OH6 1:57.812 4.65(4) 1:29.62(7) 56.08(5) 25.710.74
30.37 33.54 28.19

TUCKER Miranda CW-MI5 1:58.003 4.84(6) 1:30.00(8) 56.62(4) 25.640.67
30.98 33.38 28.00

PEARL Vanessa MTRONT2 1:58.134 4.97(3) 1:29.52(4) 55.86(8) 25.990.70
29.87 33.66 28.61

ROMANO Kristen LIACMR8 1:58.365 5.20(7) 1:30.37(2) 55.16(3) 25.300.74
29.86 35.21 27.99

MOORE Hannah NCS-NC7 1:58.656 5.49(8) 1:31.02(5) 56.01(7) 25.940.70
30.07 35.01 27.63

HERRMANN Danielle CLOVCC1 1:58.807 5.64(5) 1:29.75(6) 56.04(2) 24.970.68
31.07 33.71 29.05

POPOV Nikol CANYCA3 1:59.218 6.05(2) 1:29.40(3) 55.75(6) 25.790.72
29.96 33.65 29.81

Name CLUB
Code

Final B

TimeRank Lane Time
Behind150yd100yd50ydR.T.

PRESSEY Bailey IU-IN4 1:57.811 (1) 1:29.65(1) 54.64(2) 25.870.79
28.77 35.01 28.16

AROESTY Margaret LIACMR5 1:58.442 0.63(2) 1:30.18(6) 56.74(3) 25.900.63
30.84 33.44 28.26

MUZZY Emma GATRVA2 1:59.953 2.14(3) 1:31.74(3) 55.75(1) 25.800.80
29.95 35.99 28.21

MATSUMURA Rachel IU-IN8 2:00.364 2.55(4) 1:31.92(5) 55.88(5) 26.020.64
29.86 36.04 28.44

HULSEY Caty UNC-NC3 2:00.515 2.70(6) 1:32.30(7) 56.78(6) 26.160.78
30.62 35.52 28.21

BARNEY Regan TXLAST1 2:00.906 3.09(5) 1:32.23(2) 55.64(4) 25.940.79
29.70 36.59 28.67

MACK Katie NCAPPV6 2:01.027 3.21(7) 1:32.60(4) 55.76(7) 26.910.79
28.85 36.84 28.42

DELLATORRE Danielle ABSCGA7 2:01.208 3.39(8) 1:32.99(8) 58.16(8) 27.180.68
30.98 34.83 28.21

Official Timekeeping by OMEGA
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2016 AT&T Winter National Championships

30 Nov - 3 Dec 2016

Event 107 1 DEC 2016 - 17:40 Women's 200 yards Individual Medley Final

Atlanta, GA

Results
 

EVENT NUMBER 7 

Name CLUB
Code

Final C

TimeRank Lane Time
Behind150yd100yd50ydR.T.

WADDELL Tevyn UOFMMN8 2:00.501 (1) 1:32.32(1) 55.02(1) 25.840.80
29.18 37.30 28.18

LISY Sam IU-IN5 2:00.912 0.41(2) 1:32.73(3) 57.36(6) 26.830.79
30.53 35.37 28.18

DALESANDRO Gia IU-IN3 2:01.693 1.19(4) 1:33.11(5) 57.63(2) 25.920.63
31.71 35.48 28.58

RUIU Chiara UN02GA6 2:02.054 1.55(7) 1:34.07(8) 1:00.26(8) 27.520.67
32.74 33.81 27.98

SUMNER Alex SSC-MA4 2:02.645 2.14(3) 1:32.92(2) 56.34(5) 26.640.73
29.70 36.58 29.72

TAKABAYASHI Miku BDEVCT2 2:02.786 2.28(5) 1:33.64(6) 57.76(4) 26.630.68
31.13 35.88 29.14

WALL Ingrid NTSCIL1 2:02.927 2.42(6) 1:33.75(4) 57.46(3) 26.430.69
31.03 36.29 29.17

COOK Reagan IU-IN7 2:03.118 2.61(8) 1:34.72(7) 59.30(7) 27.150.75
32.15 35.42 28.39

Legend:
AM CR R.T. USAmericas record Championship record Reaction time Championship record

Official Timekeeping by OMEGA
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2016 AT&T Winter National Championships

30 Nov - 3 Dec 2016

Event 108 1 DEC 2016 - 17:55 Men's 200 yards Individual Medley Final

Atlanta, GA

Results
 

EVENT NUMBER 8 

Record Name Location DateCLUBSplits
US 1:39.38 NOLAN David USA Iowa City, IA (USA) 26 MAR 201521.67 45.99 1:15.20

AM 1:39.38 NOLAN David USA Iowa City, IA (USA) 26 MAR 201521.67 45.99 1:15.20

CR 1:40.08 LOCHTE Ryan USA Atlanta, GA (USA) 29 NOV 200722.00 46.24 1:15.52

Name CLUB
Code

Final A

TimeRank Lane Time
Behind150yd100yd50ydR.T.

LANZA Vini IU-IN4 1:43.571 (1) 1:18.90(3) 48.80(1) 22.140.70
26.66 30.10 24.67

CARR Nate UN-1WV3 1:45.012 1.44(2) 1:19.64(5) 49.24(7) 23.210.72
26.03 30.40 25.37

PINZON Omar FASTCA2 1:45.843 2.27(3) 1:19.79(2) 48.68(3) 22.690.60
25.99 31.11 26.05

SEQUERA Juan UN01FL5 1:45.964 2.39(4) 1:20.60(6) 50.25(5) 23.000.60
27.25 30.35 25.36

MEYER Michael UNC-NC6 1:46.345 2.77(5) 1:21.05(7) 50.47(8) 23.460.70
27.01 30.58 25.29

ROONEY Maxime UF-FL7 1:48.146 4.57(7) 1:22.49(4) 48.99(2) 22.570.65
26.42 33.50 25.65

LEE Sean PASACA8 1:48.407 4.83(8) 1:22.67(8) 50.64(6) 23.090.64
27.55 32.03 25.73

GLOVER Bob IU-IN1 1:49.528 5.95(6) 1:22.17(1) 48.62(4) 22.850.59
25.77 33.55 27.35

Name CLUB
Code

Final B

TimeRank Lane Time
Behind150yd100yd50ydR.T.

BUSHMAN John UOFMMN3 1:47.311 (1) 1:21.74(7) 51.88(8) 24.630.68
27.25 29.86 25.57

JHONG Christopher PLS-PC5 1:48.032 0.72(4) 1:22.27(2) 50.32(5) 23.670.64
26.65 31.95 25.76

HANANI Tal MSU-MI4 1:48.103 0.79(6) 1:22.33(8) 51.99(7) 24.140.63
27.85 30.34 25.77

OLSON Tanner CANYCA1 1:48.344 1.03(2) 1:22.00(4) 51.50(3) 23.330.63
28.17 30.50 26.34

CUMBERLAND Will NCAPPV8 1:48.515 1.20(3) 1:22.17(1) 50.11(1) 22.620.69
27.49 32.06 26.34

LIERLEY Zachary PITTAM2 1:49.366 2.05(4) 1:22.27(3) 51.18(6) 24.010.70
27.17 31.09 27.09

POMAJEVICH Sam NCAPPV6 1:49.717 2.40(8) 1:24.02(6) 51.87(2) 22.630.66
29.24 32.15 25.69

ZITO Nick WESTIL7 1:50.898 3.58(7) 1:23.14(5) 51.56(4) 23.410.75
28.15 31.58 27.75

Official Timekeeping by OMEGA
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2016 AT&T Winter National Championships

30 Nov - 3 Dec 2016

Event 108 1 DEC 2016 - 17:55 Men's 200 yards Individual Medley Final

Atlanta, GA

Results
 

EVENT NUMBER 8 

Name CLUB
Code

Final C

TimeRank Lane Time
Behind150yd100yd50ydR.T.

FINNERTY Ian IU-IN4 1:47.081 (1) 1:20.87(2) 50.31(1) 22.870.72
27.44 30.56 26.21

MCHUGH Conner UOFMMN2 1:49.102 2.02(4) 1:23.03(8) 53.77(4) 23.730.74
30.04 29.26 26.07

MCKENRICK Brian UMLYMA8 1:49.183 2.10(3) 1:22.92(3) 50.94(8) 24.190.73
26.75 31.98 26.26

HELMBACHER Samy PITTAM7 1:49.264 2.18(7) 1:23.70(4) 51.84(6) 24.030.75
27.81 31.86 25.56

ROWE Spencer NCAPPV3 1:49.695 2.61(5) 1:23.04(7) 53.35(7) 24.070.71
29.28 29.69 26.65

HILLIS Dillon MAKOMR5 1:49.736 2.65(6) 1:23.52(5) 52.03(3) 23.710.72
28.32 31.49 26.21

SORIC Lovre CSUBCC6 1:50.377 3.29(2) 1:22.86(1) 50.08(2) 23.130.72
26.95 32.78 27.51

HANSON Joshua SCORCC1 1:50.788 3.70(8) 1:24.19(6) 53.09(5) 23.950.71
29.14 31.10 26.59

Legend:
AM CR R.T. USAmericas record Championship record Reaction time Championship record

Official Timekeeping by OMEGA
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2016 AT&T Winter National Championships

30 Nov - 3 Dec 2016

Event 109 1 DEC 2016 - 18:09 Women's 50 yards Freestyle Final

Atlanta, GA

Results
 

EVENT NUMBER 9 

Record Name Location DateCLUB
US 21.12 WEITZEIL Abbey USA Austin, TX (USA) 5 MAR 2016
AM 21.12 WEITZEIL Abbey USA Austin, TX (USA) 5 MAR 2016
CR 21.46 COUGHLIN Natalie USA Atlanta, GA (USA) 29 NOV 2007

Name CLUB
Code

Final A

TimeRank Lane Time
BehindR.T.

WEIR Amanda SA-GA4 21.811 0.71
BALDWIN Caroline UNC-NC6 22.332 0.520.70
ARCILA Isabella CANYCA5 22.403 0.590.63
HITCHENS Sarah UNC-NC8 22.434 0.620.67
LOCUS Maddie SA-GA2 22.505 0.690.74
NACK Danielle UOFMMN7 22.626 0.810.65
BUKOWSKI Racheal MSU-MI3 22.727 0.910.71
BAUER Brooke UNC-NC1 22.828 1.010.68

Name CLUB
Code

Final B

TimeRank Lane Time
BehindR.T.

AVESTRUZ Zoe UOFMMN4 22.531 0.64
COLE Emma GOLDGA6 22.692 0.160.78
FISHER Sydney GMU-PV3 22.823 0.290.76
HOREJSI Lindsey UOFMMN1 22.844 0.310.67
KOUCHEKI Sarah UNC-NC2 22.885 0.350.70
KITCHENS Kaitlin UN04GA8 22.986 0.450.73
ROCKETT Ally IU-IN5 23.017 0.480.75
MILLER Anna RSCAOZ7 23.017 0.480.71

Name CLUB
Code

Final C

TimeRank Lane Time
BehindR.T.

CUNNINGHAM Victoria SMU-NT6 23.011 0.75
ROGERS Hannah SMU-NT5 23.072 0.060.69
MURPHY Emily PITTAM7 23.113 0.100.58
ASHBY Mary COL-MR4 23.174 0.160.74
WOLF Julia CANYCA2 23.185 0.170.69
HAMILTON Whittney GATRVA8 23.306 0.290.73
SCHMIDTKE Aliena UN01OH3 23.347 0.330.68
WALL Ingrid NTSCIL1 24.228 1.210.69

Legend:
AM CR R.T. USAmericas record Championship record Reaction time Championship record

Official Timekeeping by OMEGA
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2016 AT&T Winter National Championships

30 Nov - 3 Dec 2016

Event 110 1 DEC 2016 - 18:19 Men's 50 yards Freestyle Final

Atlanta, GA

Results
 

EVENT NUMBER 10 

Record Name Location DateCLUB
US 18.20 DRESSEL Caeleb USA Atlanta, Ga (USA) 24 MAR 2016
AM 18.20 DRESSEL Caeleb USA Atlanta, Ga (USA) 24 MAR 2016
CR 18.81 ADRIAN Nathan USA Greensboro, NC (USA) 4 DEC 2014

Name CLUB
Code

Final A

TimeRank Lane Time
BehindR.T.

BECKER Bowen UOFMMN5 19.671 0.70
MOLACEK Jacob GOALMW3 19.692 0.020.65
LORENTZ Sam IU-IN6 19.703 0.030.64
PATROUCH Oliver IU-IN2 19.784 0.110.62
DOLAN Jack RSCAOZ7 19.865 0.190.67
SHIELDS Tom CAL-PC4 20.106 0.430.80
FAIR Paul UOFMMN1 20.127 0.450.69
ROMANY Josh IU-IN8 20.178 0.500.61

Name CLUB
Code

Final B

TimeRank Lane Time
BehindR.T.

PLAVIN Bogdan GCU-AZ5 19.851 0.65
TAVCAR Anze IU-IN4 20.022 0.170.69
MINANO Zander CANYCA6 20.253 0.400.59
WILLIS Jamal UN05MA2 20.354 0.500.67
LAKE Trevor LSSCLE3 20.375 0.520.66
MACHADO Henrique PITTAM1 20.416 0.560.61
EMSLIE Craig UNC-NC8 20.447 0.590.66
LESHOK Nick MSU-MI7 20.468 0.610.69

Name CLUB
Code

Final C

TimeRank Lane Time
BehindR.T.

Legend:
AM CR R.T. USAmericas record Championship record Reaction time Championship record

Official Timekeeping by OMEGA
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2016 AT&T Winter National Championships

30 Nov - 3 Dec 2016

Event 111 1 DEC 2016 - 18:31 Women's 4x100 yards Medley Relay

Atlanta, GA

Results Summary
 

EVENT NUMBER 11 

Record CLUB (Relay) Location DateSplits
US 3:27.51 USA - Stanford Austin, Tx (USA) 20 MAR 201451.42 1:49.69 2:40.51

AM 3:27.51 USA - Stanford Austin, Tx (USA) 20 MAR 201451.42 1:49.69 2:40.51

CR 3:29.91 CAL - University Of California, Berk Knoxville,TN (USA) 5 DEC 201351.27 1:50.85 2:42.40

CLUB / NameRank Lane R.T.Heat Time Time
Behind

50yd 100yd

Official Timekeeping by OMEGA

UOFMMN - University Of Minnesota A4 3:34.151 2  
WADDELL Tevyn 0.71 52.4025.68 52.40
HOREJSI Lindsey 0.33 1:51.7327.48 59.33
NACK Danielle 0.51 2:45.3524.54 53.62
AVESTRUZ Zoe 0.28 3:34.1523.65 48.80

UNC-NC - University Of North Carolina A3 3:36.422 2.272  
BALDWIN Caroline 0.62 54.5126.16 54.51
MUNCH Katie 1:54.9127.42 1:00.40
KOUCHEKI Sarah 0.34 2:47.4724.46 52.56
HITCHENS Sarah 0.43 3:36.4223.23 48.95

IU-IN - Indiana University A5 3:37.713 3.562  
CHAMBERLAIN Marie 0.53 53.3225.68 53.32
MORLEY Laura 0.20 1:55.5129.04 1:02.19
DALESANDRO Gia 2:48.3024.22 52.79
ROCKETT Ally 0.11 3:37.7123.49 49.41

IU-IN - Indiana University B8 3:39.924 5.772  
SNODGRASS Brooklynn 0.70 53.9026.01 53.90
ATENCIO Mackenzie 0.15 1:56.9029.19 1:03.00
JENSEN Christie 0.26 2:50.3225.13 53.42
SPEARS Holly 0.33 3:39.9223.48 49.60

CANYCA - Canyons Aquatic Club A5 3:40.815 6.661  
ARCILA Isabella 0.60 53.3425.64 53.34
WONG Kaila 0.37 1:56.3628.64 1:03.02
POPOV Nikol 0.34 2:50.2024.78 53.84
WOLF Julia 0.46 3:40.8123.90 50.61

NCAPPV - Nation's Capital Swim Club A6 3:41.396 7.242  
STRONKO Kylie 0.55 55.7626.99 55.76
HARTER Abigail 0.23 1:58.0229.09 1:02.26
GATI Isabella 0.36 2:51.8824.93 53.86
MACK Katie 0.35 3:41.3923.38 49.51

UH-GU - Houston University A7 3:42.907 8.752  
KOUTSOUVELI Eleanna 0.59 55.2226.85 55.22
KONDIS Peyton 0.00 1:57.2528.84 1:02.03
RODRIGUEZ RIVERA Sharo 0.43 2:52.8525.78 55.60
YUSKOVA Ksenia -0.05 3:42.9023.79 50.05

VILLMA - Villanova University A1 3:45.168 11.012  
GOODWIN Darby 0.59 54.4826.38 54.48
PIDUTTI Elise 0.19 1:58.8329.98 1:04.35
FABBRI Alexa 0.23 2:53.9725.43 55.14
WILSON Taylor 0.16 3:45.1624.20 51.19
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2016 AT&T Winter National Championships

30 Nov - 3 Dec 2016

Event 111 1 DEC 2016 - 18:31 Women's 4x100 yards Medley Relay

Atlanta, GA

Results Summary
 

EVENT NUMBER 11 

CLUB / NameRank Lane R.T.Heat Time Time
Behind

50yd 100yd

GCU-AZ - Grand Canyon University A4 3:45.949 11.791  
DAVIS ORTIZ Estela 0.59 54.2326.24 54.23
CHRISTIANSON Alyssa 0.33 1:57.4329.73 1:03.20
HAKANSSON Rebecca 0.47 2:54.9426.39 57.51
KOENS Jovanna 0.15 3:45.9423.96 51.00

DYNAGA - Dynamo Swim Club A6 3:46.9110 12.761  
ULETT Tristen 0.63 55.1127.09 55.11
FARRINGTON Addie 0.46 1:58.6830.51 1:03.57
BAILEY Elizabeth 0.27 2:55.0126.29 56.33
SMITH Tatum 0.33 3:46.9124.38 51.90

DYNAGA - Dynamo Swim Club B2 3:52.6011 18.451  
SPRATLING Laura 0.65 59.2228.71 59.22
REITER Allie 0.35 2:02.1129.35 1:02.89
CESARIO Ashley 0.65 3:00.6127.27 58.50
LAYTON Emma 0.28 3:52.6024.96 51.99

NCAPPV - Nation's Capital Swim Club B2 3:53.1912 19.042  
LAPORTE Madeline 0.60 57.3127.38 57.31
EKSTEEN Sinead 0.34 32.25
NGUYEN Claire 3:00.982:31.05 3:00.98
HEILBRUN Maddie 0.23 3:53.1924.75 52.21

GATRVA - Virginia Gators A3 DSQ1  
HAMILTON Whittney 0.65
MUZZY Emma
BRAY Olivia
KULP Caroline

Legend:
AM CR DSQ R.T.Americas record Championship record Disqualified Reaction time
US Championship record

Official Timekeeping by OMEGA
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2016 AT&T Winter National Championships

30 Nov - 3 Dec 2016

Event 112 1 DEC 2016 - 18:44 Men's 4x100 yards Medley Relay

Atlanta, GA

Results Summary
 

EVENT NUMBER 12 

Record CLUB (Relay) Location DateSplits
US 3:01.39 USA - Auburn College Station, TX (USA) 26 MAR 200945.32 1:36.33 2:20.32

AM 3:01.91 USA - Stanford College Station, TX (USA) 26 MAR 200945.49 1:36.78 2:20.33

CR 3:05.69 USA - University Of Arizona Austin, TX (USA) 29 NOV 201246.45 1:37.60 2:22.93

CLUB / NameRank Lane R.T.Heat Time Time
Behind

50yd 100yd

Official Timekeeping by OMEGA

IU-IN - Indiana University A4 3:09.511 2  
GLOVER Bob 0.54 46.2922.29 46.29
FINNERTY Ian 0.24 1:39.6224.47 53.33
LANZA Vini 0.08 2:25.6921.35 46.07
LORENTZ Sam 0.26 3:09.5121.15 43.82

UOFMMN - University Of Minnesota A3 3:12.412 2.902  
TURNER Daryl 0.56 47.2422.67 47.24
MCHUGH Conner 0.30 1:41.0125.24 53.77
FAIR Paul 0.12 2:28.6921.74 47.68
BECKER Bowen 0.32 3:12.4120.84 43.72

GCU-AZ - Grand Canyon University A2 3:13.163 3.652  
NIKOLAEV Mark 0.59 45.8922.22 45.89
KERTESZ Viktor 0.28 1:42.5126.28 56.62
ANTIPOV Daniil 0.26 2:29.4921.53 46.98
LAMBROS Jacob 0.29 3:13.1620.46 43.67

IU-IN - Indiana University B5 3:13.824 4.312  
BECKMAN Wilson 0.56 48.3223.18 48.32
BROCK Levi 0.19 1:42.4725.05 54.15
IRWIN Max 0.27 2:29.8021.82 47.33
PATROUCH Oliver 0.14 3:13.8220.68 44.02

UNC-NC - University Of North Carolina A6 3:15.965 6.452  
MERRILEES Jorden 0.61 48.3123.33 48.31
EMSLIE Craig 0.22 1:41.5824.62 53.27
CUSICK Patrick 0.33 2:30.7922.56 49.21
BROCATO Greg 0.18 3:15.9620.87 45.17

NCAPPV - Nation's Capital Swim Club A5 3:16.276 6.761  
CUMBERLAND Will 0.57 1:01.0823.63 1:01.08
ROWE Spencer 1:43.2342.15
COOPER Cole 0.28 2:31.7122.02 48.48
POMAJEVICH Sam 0.21 3:16.2721.30 44.56

SLU-OZ - Saint Louis University A4 3:18.437 8.921  
PAULSON Keegan 0.62 50.8824.40 50.88
DECKER TJ 0.28 1:47.0626.32 56.18
MCCOY Ryan 0.08 2:33.4320.97 46.37
GAMROTH Grant 0.34 3:18.4321.38 45.00

DYNAGA - Dynamo Swim Club A1 3:18.888 9.372  
TAYLOR Michael 0.74 47.1622.69 47.16
YANG Jonathan 0.46 1:43.5826.57 56.42
KHOSLA Raunak 0.65 2:32.9523.25 49.37
VATER Jonathan 0.52 3:18.8822.04 45.93
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2016 AT&T Winter National Championships

30 Nov - 3 Dec 2016

Event 112 1 DEC 2016 - 18:44 Men's 4x100 yards Medley Relay

Atlanta, GA

Results Summary
 

EVENT NUMBER 12 

CLUB / NameRank Lane R.T.Heat Time Time
Behind

50yd 100yd

CANYCA - Canyons Aquatic Club A3 3:20.089 10.571  
BIONDI Nate 0.70 50.4924.38 50.49
OLSON Tanner 0.39 1:44.9725.47 54.48
MINANO Zander 0.36 2:34.4122.64 49.44
OSOWSKI Adam 0.30 3:20.0821.66 45.67

DYNAGA - Dynamo Swim Club B7 3:26.1310 16.622  
ANDERSON Cade 0.58 49.5623.82 49.56
MERKLE Brooks 0.19 1:48.5627.02 59.00
LAMASTRA Connor 0.23 2:39.3423.28 50.78
AUERBACH Cade 0.36 3:26.1322.21 46.79

Legend:
AM CR R.T. USAmericas record Championship record Reaction time Championship record

Official Timekeeping by OMEGA
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